consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify as a

Competent Person as defined in the 2004 Edition of the ‘Australasian Code for

Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves’. Kim Grey

consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on his information in

the form and context in which it appears. This information was prepared and first

disclosed under the JORC Code 2004. It has not been updated since to comply

with the JORC Code 2012 on the basis that the information has not materially

changed since it was last reported.”

For further details on the NT Base Metal Assets, please refer to the Company’s

2014 Annual Report which is available from the Company’s ASX announcements

platform and website (www.tngltd.com.au).

  11

SCHEDULE 2 – TNG PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT

31 DECEMBER 2014

TNG LIMITED (Consolidated Group)

BALANCE SHEET

Audited

30-Jun

2014

Unaudited

31-Dec

2014

(Unaudited)

Adjustments

Proforma

Post in-specie

distribution

31-Dec

2014

(Unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
4,002,158

   7,058,908   -   7,058,908

Other receivables 310,946

   474,306   -   474,306

Prepayments 91,226

   276,416   -   276,416

Investment TRR   -

   -   3,268,000   3,268,000

Other investments  2,000

   74,000   -   74,000

Total Current Assets 4,406,330

   7,883,630   3,268,000   11,151,630

Non-Current Assets

Plant & equipment  186,721

   140,889   -   140,889

Exploration and evaluation  19,389,842

   19,986,354

(8,597,000)
   11,389,354

Total Non-Current Assets 19,576,563

   20,127,243   (8,597,000)   11,530,243

Total Assets 23,982,893

   28,010,873   (5,329,000)   22,681,873

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 729,783

   1,648,025   -   1,648,025

Provisions 146,076

   191,819   -   191,819

Total Current Liabilities 875,859

   1,839,844   -   1,839,844

Total Liabilities 875,859

   1,839,844   -

1,839,844

Net Assets 23,107,034

   26,171,029   (5,329,000)   20,842,029

Equity

Issued capital 46,231,981

   51,586,728  (6,877,600)   44,709,128

Reserves

   72,000   -   72,000

Accumulated losses (23,124,947)

   (25,487,699)   1,548,600   (23,939,099)

Total Equity 23,107,034

   26,171,029   (5,329,000)   20,842,029

  12

SCHEDULE 3 – TODD RIVER PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

Todd River Resources Limited

BALANCE SHEET

Audited

30-Jun

2014

Unaudited

31-Dec

2014

(Unaudited)

Adjustments

Proforma

Post in-specie

distribution

31-Dec

2014

(Unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
0

100   - 100

Total Current Assets 0

   100   -   100

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and

evaluation
0

   -   8,597,000   8,597,000

Total Non-Current

Assets
0

   -   8,597,000  8,597,000

Total Assets 0

   100   8,597,000   8,597,100

Current Liabilities

Trade and other

payables
0

   62,641   -   62,641

Total Current Liabilities 0

   62,641   -   62,641

   -

Total Liabilities 0

   62,641   -   62,641

Net Assets 0

   ( 62,541)   8,597,000  8,534,459

Equity

Issued capital 100

100 - 100

Other Equity

Contribution
0   8,597,000   8,597,000

Accumulated losses 0

(62,641)   - (62,641)

Total Equity 100

   ( 62,541)   8,597,000   8,534,459

  13

SCHEDULE 4 – KEY RISK FACTORS FACING TODD RIVER

The business, assets and operations of Todd River will be subject to certain risk factors that

have the potential to influence its operating and financial performance in the future.

These risks can impact on the value of an investment in its securities and include those

highlighted in the table below.

The risk factors set out below ought not to be taken as exhaustive of the risks faced by

Todd River or by investors in Todd River. The below factors, and others not specifically

referred to below, may in the future materially affect the financial performance of Todd